#### **CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE**

# **PUBLIC HEARING**

# THURSDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2006 6:00 PM

## PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CONFERENCE ROOM PORTSMOUTH CITY HALL

### AGENDA

• Public Comment on FY 2005/2006 CDBG Budget Amendment

#### Legal Notice Amendment to FY 2005-2006 CDBG Program Portsmouth, NH

In accordance with Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program Entitlement Regulations, the City hereby provides notice that it is amending its FY 2005-2006 CDBG program to reflect a change in its use of funds as follows: to reprogram \$25,000 from the existing Housing Rehab Loan Program line item to an existing activity titled Residential Accessibility Grant Program. The purpose of this amendment is to insure sufficient funding to meet program needs.

The CDBG Citizens Advisory Committee will hold a public hearing on the amendment on Thursday, February 9, 2006 at 6:00 p.m. in the Planning and Community Development Conference Room at Portsmouth City Hall, 1 Junkins Avenue. If the amendment is approved at that time, it will be considered to be accepted as part of the FY 2005-2006 CDBG Program. The public may comment on this amendment any time between now and the close of the public hearing. Further information regarding the proposed amendment is available at the Portsmouth Community Development Department, 1 Junkins Avenue, 610-7226.

If you would like additional information, please contact David Moore,
Community Development Program Manager, Portsmouth City Hall, 610-7226.